
Indiana Tech (3-2-0, 3-2-0) -vs- Purdue Northwest (4-3-0, 4-3-0)
10/11/2023 at Hammond, Ind.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 10/11/2023
Start: 7:30 PM
Time: 2:15
Location: Hammond, Ind.
Officials: Scorer: Joel Kintigh

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Indiana Tech 1 2 2 5
Purdue Northwest 0 1 0 1

TECH: Malik Ali (2); Aidan Dufort (1); Colton Nikiforuk (1); Isaiah
Gagerman (1)
PURDUE: RJ Swaw (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type TECH
PURD

UE
1st 02:51 TECH Isaiah Gagerman Colton Nikiforuk, Martin Rudolf EV 1 0
2nd 02:26 TECH Malik Ali Brandon Plummer, Joey Mocnik PP 2 0
2nd 03:26 TECH Colton Nikiforuk Francesco Santaniell, Isaiah Gagerman PP 3 0
2nd 13:50 PURDUE RJ Swaw Bryce Jacobson, Brennan Schidlowsky EV 3 1
3rd 06:00 TECH Aidan Dufort Alex Arnold, Brandon Plummer EV 4 1
3rd 15:34 TECH Malik Ali Aidan Dufort, Joey Mocnik PP 5 1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st PURDUE Chase Solberg 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 05:59
1st TECH Michael Dalaly 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:20
2nd PURDUE Patrick Hayes 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 01:46
2nd PURDUE Craig Herman 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 02:29
2nd PURDUE Bryce Jacobson 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 05:32
2nd TECH Brandon Plummer 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 07:58
2nd PURDUE Dave Anderson 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 15:07
3rd TECH Brandon Plummer 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 01:37
3rd TECH Joey Mocnik 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 06:42
3rd PURDUE Sam Bourdages 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 07:17
3rd PURDUE Charlie Smith 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 09:37
3rd PURDUE Charlie Smith 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 13:48
3rd TECH Malik Ali 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 19:55



Individual
Indiana Tech 5

Purdue Northwest 1

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
5 Alex Carrothers 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Nikita Ivasenko 0 0 0 0 - - 0

D 9 Aidan Dufort 1 1 0 0 - - 0
10 Austin Buck 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Martin Rudolf 0 1 0 0 - - 0

D 15 Wil Campbell 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Brandon Plummer 0 2 0 0 - 2-4 0

LW 19 Malik Ali 2 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
20 Francesco Santaniello 0 1 0 0 - - 0
22 Alex Arnold 0 1 0 0 - - 0
23 Pavel Svoboda 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Michael Dalaly 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

G 30 Ty Barnhill 0 0 0 0 - - 0
C 40 Avery Smith 0 0 0 0 - - 0

41 Bobby Hathcock 0 0 0 0 - - 0
RW 44 Colton Nikiforuk 1 1 0 0 - - 0

47 Joey Mocnik 0 2 0 0 - 1-2 0
64 TJ Dougan 0 0 0 0 - - 0
70 Isaiah Gagerman 1 1 0 0 - - 0
94 Connor Funke 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 10 0 0 0-0 5-10 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Sam Snider 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Craig Herman 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
10 Chase Solberg 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

D 11 Dave Anderson 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
12 Michael Clough 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Patrick Hayes 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
16 Charlie Smith 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
18 Ryan Kerr 0 0 0 0 - - 0

C 19 Bryce Jacobson 0 1 0 0 - 1-2 0
22 Brennan Schidlowsky 0 1 0 0 - - 0

RW 27 Jared Topil 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Hayden Masloski 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 33 Cooper Olson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 36 Carter Hobbs 0 0 0 0 - - 0

63 Collin Kozijn 0 0 0 0 - - 0
81 Sam Bourdages 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
82 Andrew Remer 0 0 0 0 - - 0

LW 88 RJ Swaw 1 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 0 0 0-0 8-16 0

Indiana Tech Goalkeeping Purdue Northwest Goalkeeping

Indiana Tech Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
30 Ty Barnhill W 60:00 1 0 29

Totals 1 0 29

Purdue Northwest Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
33 Cooper Olson L 60:00 5 0 42

Totals 5 0 42

Indiana Tech Faceoffs Purdue Northwest Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.


